

2020 Capital Road Improvements for Various Roads
Bid Tabulation
DATE 04/30/20
Township of Clark
CL-0301


Richard O'Connor, P.E.
Township Engineer

Township of Clark CL-0301				CCM CONTRACTING, INC. 336 RT 22 GREENBROOK, NJ 08812		RALPH CHECCHIO, INC P.O. BOX 627 SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ		CEFELLI & SON GENERAL 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE NUTLEY, NJ 07110		S & L CONTRACTORS, LLC 200 SWENSON DRIVE KENILWORTH, NJ 07033		S. BROTHERS, INC. P.O. BOX 317 SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882		DLS CONTRACTING, INC 36 MONTESHO ROAD FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		AMERICAN ASPHALT 96 MIDLAND AVENUE KEARNY, NJ 07030		FISCHER CONTRACTING, INC 10 SHORT HILLS LANE SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076		STILO EXCAVATING, INC. 2907 SOUTH CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		P&A CONSTRUCTION, INC P.O. BOX 28 COLONIA, NJ 07067		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION 22 FIFTH STREET SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT																						
	DENMAN AVENUE, EVANS TERRACE, LINDA LANE, POST ROAD/POST CIRCLE, RAINBOW DRIVE																								
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
2	DRUMS	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
3	TRAFFIC CONES	95	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	502	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.02	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.02	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.02
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00
7	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
8	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	630	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	\$ 61.08	\$ 38,480.40
9	NO ITEM	-	-		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	NO ITEM	-	-		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2560	SY	\$ 15.50	\$ 39,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.60	10	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,920.00
12	H.M.A. MILLING, 3" OR LESS	11,326	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,641.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 59,461.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 58,895.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,304.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,978.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 48,135.50	\$ 5.36	\$ 60,707.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,630.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 91,174.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,630.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 58,555.42
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 9.5M64, 2" THICK	1724	TON	\$ 83.00	\$ 143,092.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 136,196.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 160,332.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 144,816.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 167,228.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 137,920.00	\$ 82.92	\$ 142,954.08	\$ 84.00	\$ 144,816.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 196,536.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 132,748.00	\$ 93.79	\$ 161,693.96
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 19M64, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	555	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,175.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 42,735.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 46,065.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52,725.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 51,060.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.55	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 90.06	\$ 49,983.30
15	ROOF LEADER	109	UNIT	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.09	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,052.00
16	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	8	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 283.28	\$ 2,346.24
17	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N'	8	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 361.77	\$ 2,894.16
18	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	12	UNIT	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 682.76	\$ 8,193.12
19	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING (DRIVEWAY BACKPLATE)	1	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,612.35	\$ 1,612.35
20	RESET MANHOLE, STORM OR SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	14	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	245	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 73.88	\$ 18,100.60
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	16	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 105.71	\$ 1,691.36
23	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY RESTORATION, 9.5M64, 2" THICK	580	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 34.14	\$ 19,801.20
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	31	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 2,991.50	\$ 105.71	\$ 3,277.01
25	CONCRETE PAVR WALK RESTORATION	1	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 185.80	\$ 185.80
26	CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	31	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 59.94	\$ 1,858.14
27	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 537.60
28	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	5720	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 205,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 165,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 160,160.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 36.01	\$ 205,977.20
29																									